

EXECUTIVE ORDER NO. 71

WHEREAS, Chapter 157, Laws of 1973 has been enacted to provide necessary powers to meet energy shortages in Wisconsin; and

WHEREAS, the State of Wisconsin continues to experience fuel disruptions and shortages;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, PATRICK J. LUCEY, Governor of the State of Wisconsin, by virtue of the authority vested in me by the Constitution and Statutes of this State, do hereby ORDER and DIRECT:

1) That in accordance with the power vested in me by Chapter 157, Laws of 1973, I hereby declare that an "energy emergency" as defined by Wisconsin Statutes S.340.01 (15S) exists in the State of Wisconsin.

2) That the Wisconsin Office of Emergency Energy Assistance established under Executive Order #64, be hereby appointed as my designee for the purpose of carrying out any and all responsibilities contained in Chapter 157, Laws of 1973.

Governor:

tary of

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Wisconsin to be affixed. Done at the Capitol in the City of Madison, this twenty-first day of December in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and seventy-three.

 $\begin{array}{cccc} P \land T & R & I & C & K & J \\ \hline C & O & V & R & R & C & R \\ \hline \end{array}$

